XR20M1170
I2C/SPI UART with 64-Byte FIFO
• 1.62V to 3.63V Operation
• Selectable I2C/SPI Interface
• Crystal oscillator (up to 24MHz) or
external clock (up to 64MHz) input
• Full-featured UART
• 28-QFN, 24-QFN, 16-QFN,

• Wireless Infrared (IrDA 1.0 and 1.1)
Encoder/Decoder
• Automatic sleep mode (< 15 uA at 3.3V)
• General Purpose I/Os
• Full modem interface
• Portable Appliances
• Battery-Operated Devices
• Cellular Data Devices
• Factory Automation and Process Controls
XR20M1170 Block Diagram
Features Appl icat ions
XR20M1170
I2C/SPI UART with 64-Byte FIFO
FLY1206_XR20M1170
©2006 Exar Corporation
XR20M1170IL16 16-pin QFN -40°C to +85°C
XR20M1170IL24 24-pin QFN -40°C to +85°C
XR20M1170IL28 28-pin QFN -40°C to +85°C
XR20M1170IG16 16-Lead TSSOP -40°C to +85°C
XR20M1170IG24 24-Lead TSSOP -40°C to +85°C
Product No. Operating
Temp. RangePackage
Ordering Information